
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 11/10/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,603,898
2nd Payment 2,734,093

1 10/06/21 Wed $22,311,330 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $14,174,344 1.411 3.7% 3.7% 3rd Payment 2,870,798
2 10/09/21 Sat $25,014,678 $32,524,522 $31,000,000 $21,600,000 1.434 4.2% 7.8% 4th Payment 3,014,338
3 10/11/21 Mon $12,853,798 $38,792,730 $38,000,000 $26,500,000 1.434 2.2% 9.8% 5th Payment 3,165,055
4 10/13/21 Wed $17,463,970 $47,309,108 $50,000,000 $34,900,000 1.434 2.9% 12.4% 6th Payment 3,323,307
5 10/16/21 Sat $25,018,054 $58,637,792 $60,000,000 $42,500,000 1.413 4.2% 16.1% 7th Payment 3,489,473
6 10/18/21 Mon $13,223,386 $64,991,798 $65,000,000 $46,000,000 1.413 2.2% 18.0% 8th Payment 3,663,946
7 10/20/21 Wed $17,993,180 $73,637,751 $73,000,000 $51,700,000 1.413 3.0% 20.5% 9th Payment 3,847,144
8 10/23/21 Sat $25,920,970 $86,824,260 $86,000,000 $60,400,000 1.425 4.3% 23.9% 10th Payment 4,039,501
9 10/25/21 Mon $14,271,568 $93,740,171 $93,000,000 $65,300,000 1.425 2.4% 25.8% 11th Payment 4,241,476

10 10/27/21 Wed $20,441,000 $103,645,748 $102,000,000 $71,600,000 1.425 3.4% 28.3% 12th Payment 4,453,550
11 10/30/21 Sat $29,842,334 $116,117,978 $116,000,000 $82,800,000 1.401 5.0% 31.9% 13th Payment 4,676,227
12 11/01/21 Mon $16,069,378 $123,330,037 $123,000,000 $87,800,000 1.401 2.7% 33.7% 14th Payment 4,910,039
13 11/03/21 Wed $21,734,132 $132,466,892 $132,000,000 $94,200,000 1.401 3.7% 36.1% 15th Payment 5,155,540
14 11/06/21 Sat $30,888,254 $143,687,124 $146,000,000 $105,500,000 1.384 5.1% 39.4% 16th Payment 5,413,317
15 11/08/21 Mon $16,818,412 $150,671,657 $151,000,000 $109,100,000 1.384 2.8% 41.2% 17th Payment 5,683,983

16 11/10/21 Wed $22,161,642 $159,875,185 $160,000,000 $115,600,000 1.384 3.7% 43.3% 18th Payment 5,968,183
17 11/13/21 Sat $31,506,019 $172,959,348 $173,000,000 $125,000,000 1.384 5.2% 46.3% 19th Payment 6,266,592
18 11/15/21 Mon $17,726,606 $180,321,046 $0 1.384 3.0% 47.9% 20th Payment 6,579,921
19 11/17/21 Wed $23,491,341 $190,076,786 $0 1.384 3.9% 50.0% 21st Payment 6,908,917
20 11/20/21 Sat $33,015,157 $203,787,680 $0 1.384 5.5% 52.7% 22nd Payment 7,254,363
21 11/22/21 Mon $18,426,453 $211,440,018 $0 1.384 3.1% 54.2% 23rd Payment 7,617,081
22 11/24/21 Wed $24,358,171 $221,555,744 $0 1.384 4.1% 56.1% 24th Payment 7,997,935
23 11/27/21 Sat $34,233,417 $235,772,570 $0 1.384 5.7% 58.6% 25th Payment 8,397,832
24 11/29/21 Mon $13,418,143 $241,345,003 $0 1.384 2.3% 59.5% 26th Payment 8,817,724
25 12/01/21 Wed $26,236,186 $252,240,652 $0 1.384 4.4% 61.3% 27th Payment 9,258,610
26 12/04/21 Sat $37,485,591 $267,808,076 $0 1.384 6.2% 63.7% 28th Payment 9,721,540
27 12/06/21 Mon $15,430,864 $274,216,374 $0 1.384 2.6% 64.6% 29th Payment 10,207,617
28 12/08/21 Wed $30,171,614 $286,746,370 $0 1.384 5.0% 66.4% 30th Payment 10,717,998
29 12/11/21 Sat $35,311,427 $301,410,884 $0 1.384 5.9% 68.4%
30 12/13/21 Mon $16,356,716 $308,203,679 $0 1.384 2.8% 69.3% Total 173,000,000
31 12/15/21 Wed $33,188,776 $321,986,675 $0 1.384 5.5% 70.9%
32 12/18/21 Sat $38,136,341 $337,824,350 $0 1.384 6.3% 72.8%
33 12/20/21 Mon $18,258,675 $345,407,012 $0 1.384 3.1% 73.6%
34 12/22/21 Wed $37,835,204 $361,119,627 $0 1.384 6.3% 75.3%
35 12/25/21 Sat $41,187,248 $378,224,316 $0 1.384 6.8% 77.0%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,500,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 11/10/2021


